BOX 338 LINOFFICIAL COPY 90182387

February 20, 1990 10:51am DODI.MO3

1716 ATE 23 AN II: 55

90182387

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO: STEPHEN H. MALATO, ESQ. 222 North LaSalle Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Address: See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

Tax No.: See Exhibit "A" attached

hereto and made a part hereof 900

THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

16th day of April , 1990 ("Date TRIS AGREEMENT made this Hereof") but effective as of December 31, 1989 ("Effective Date"), among American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("Lender") and by CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but solely as Trustee pursuant to Trust Agreement dated June 11, 1982 and known as Trust Number 1081955, ARCHER/ASHLAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois Limited Partnership ("Archer/Ashland"), the owner of one hundred per cent (100%) of the beneficial interest thereof, LA SALLE MATIONAL BANK, not personally, but solely as trustee pursuant to Trust Agreement dated July 18, 1983 and known as Trust Number 106677, LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but solely as trustee pursuant to Trust Agreement dated March 22, 1983 and known as Trust Number 206296, LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally, but solely as trustee pursuant to Trust Agreement dated July 20, 1983 and known at Trust Number 106678 and DODI DEVELOPMENTS, INC., a Delaware comporation ("Dodi"), the owner of one hundred per cent (100%) of the beneficial interest of the last three identified Trust Agreements (for convenience, all identified Trusts shall individually be referred to herein by their respective Trust Numbers and collectively referred to herein as "Trust", ARCHER/ASHLAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and OOD DEVELOPMENTS, INC. shall together be referred to herein as "Bereficiary", and Trust and Beneficiary shall collectively be referred to herein as "Borrower").

RECITALS:

- Lender is the legal owner and holder of Note dated December 31, 1987 ("2.5 Note"), executed and delivered by Trust in favor of Lender, in the principal amount of TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$2,500,000.00) ("Principal Balance"), which provides, among other things, for the payment of "Indebtedness" (as such term is defined in Note) as more fully provided therein.
- 2.5 Note is secured by Mortgage and Security Agreement (Second) of even date with Note, conveying the land and improvements legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Land and Improvements"), recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois ("Cook

90182387

Property of Coot County Clark's Office

County Recorder's Office") as Document Number 88010976 and a duplicate original of which was recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Will County, Illinois ("Will County Recorder's Office") as Document Number R88-01077 ("Mortgage"), and "Other Loan Documents" (as such term is defined in Mortgage) (Mortgage and Other Loan Documents collectively "Security Documents").

- C. Trust, Beneficiary and Lender modified 2.5 Note and Security Documents pursuant to that certain Modification Agreement dated March 10, 1989, recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 89122365, a duplicate original of which was recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Will County, Illinois as Document Number R89-12763 ("First Modification Agreement").
- D. Trost, Beneficiary and Lender modified the 2.5 Note and Security Documents pursuant to that certain Second Modification Agreement dated september 30, 1989, which was executed, in four (4) counterparts and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Numbers

 and

 office of the Recorder of Deeds of Will County, Illinois as Document Number

 (collectively "Second Modification Agreement, among other things:
 - (1) ratified the terms and conditions of 2.5 Note and Security Documents;
 - ratified the terms and conditions of a certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated September 30, 1989 executed by Dodi Developments, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Dodi") in the amount of FIVE MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$5,000,000.00) ("5.0 Note") and certain other documents which evidence and secure 5.0 Note;
 - (3) conveyed that part of Mortgaged Premises to secure 5.0 Note; and
 - (4) significantly changed the terms and conditions of Mortgage;
- D. Trust and Beneficiary have requested that 2.5 Note and Security Documents, as modified by First and Second Modification Agreements, be further modified in certain respects and Lender has agreed to modify the same upon the terms and conditions hereafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made and to be made by Trust and Beneficiary, as hereinafter provided, and the performance of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements hereafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL ÇQPY7

the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. <u>CONSTRUCTION</u>: This Agreement shall not be construed more strictly against Lender than against Trust and Beneficiary merely by virtue of the fact that the same has been prepared by counsel for Lender, it being recognized that both Borrower and Lender have contributed substantially and materially to the preparation of this Agreement, and Trust, Beneficiary and Lender each acknowledges and waives any claim contesting the existence and the adequacy of the consideration given by the others in entering into this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be construed in conjunction with 2.5 Note and Security Documents. All terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed in 2.5 Note and Security Documents, as modified by First modification Agreement but are not those meanings set forth in Second Modification Agreement. It is acknowledged by Borrower that cortain of such terms used herein were defined differently in Second Modification Agreement and, consequently, there may be inconsistencies as a result of the manner in which the Second Modification was documented. Borrower further acknowledges that in the event of any inconsistencies among the terms and provisions of 2.5 Nove, 5.0 Note, Security Documents, First Modification Agreement, Second Modification Agreement and this Third Modification Agreement, Lender shall be entitled, in its sole discretion, to select the document and provision which shall control and such selection shall be binding upon Borrower.

- 2. <u>WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS</u>: Trust represents and Beneficiary warrants and represents as follows (collectively "Warranties and Representations"):
 - (a) Note and Security Documents, and each of the covenants, conditions and agreements contained therein are in full force and effect and to the best knowledge of Borrower are free from all legal and equitable defenses, offsets and counterclaims;
 - (b) no part of Land and Improvements is in receivership nor is any application for receivership pending and no petition in bankruptcy has been filed by or against Trust or Beneficiary;
 - (c) the only parties entitled to possession of Land and Improvements, or any part thereof, are Trust, Beneficiary and tenants pursuant to the leases identified on the rent roll attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "B" ("Leases");
 - (d) real estate taxes assessed against Land and Improvements has been paid in full through 1988; and

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

- (e) to the best knowledge after diligent inquiry, there are no agreements, state of facts or circumstances presently existing which, with or without the service of notice, passage of time, or both, would grant to Trust or Beneficiary the right to refuse to make or delay the payments or otherwise perform the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements required pursuant to Note and Security Documents.
- 3. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF AMOUNTS DUE AS OF EFFECTIVE DATE AND DATE HEREOF: As of Effective Date, the amount of Principal Balance owed Lender pursuant to 2.5 Note is TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY AND 27/100 DOLLARS (\$2,164,590.27).
- 4. 10DIFICATIONS: As of Effective Date, 2.5 Note and Security Documents are modified to provide for a Maturity Date of December 31, 1950 in lieu of the present Maturity Date of December 31, 1982 and Indebtedness evidenced by 2.5 Note, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable on December 31, 1990.
- 5. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS: Concurrently with the execution hereof:
 - (a) Beneficiary shall deliver to Lender satisfactory endorsements to Loan Policy insuring the continued validity and priority of the lien of Mortgage, following the recording of this Agreement (subject only to the matters set forth on Schedule B of Loan Policy and to Leases), confirming all endorsements thereto;
 - (b) Beneficiary shall pay all title and recording charges and other costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred by Lender by reason of the matters specified herein and the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents necessary and required to effectuate the provisions hereof.
 - (c) A default in the terms and provisions of 5.0 Note or the documents which evidence and secured 5.0 Note shall be considered a default of 2.5 Note and Mortgage.
- 6. JOINT AND SEVERAL OBLIGATIONS: All obligations of Trust and Beneficiary pursuant hereto shall be joint and several and may be fully enforced against either Trust or Beneficiary in legal proceedings without any requirement that the other party be joined as a party defendant in such proceedings.
- 7. FAILURE OR DELAY: No failure by Lender to exercise, or delay by Lender in exercising, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder

Property of Coot County Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL, COPY 3 8 7

preclude any other or further exercise thereof, or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies provided in this Agreement, Note and Security Documents are cumulative and not exclusive of each other or of any right or remedy provided by law or in equity. No notice to or demand upon Trust or Beneficiary, in any instance, shall, in itself, entitle Trust or Beneficiary to any other or further notice or demand in similar or other circumstances or constitute a waiver of the right of Lender to any other or further action in any circumstance without notice or demand.

- 8. <u>EFFECTIVENESS</u>: This Agreement shall become effective on Effective Date, concurrently with the execution and delivery hereof by Lender, Trust and Beneficiary.
- 9. ENTIRE AGREEMENT: Trust, Beneficiary and Lender each acknowledge that there are no other agreements or representations, either oral or written, express or implied, not embodied in this Agreement, Note and Security Documents, which, together, represent a complete integration of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings of Trust, Beneficiary and Lender with respect to the indebtedness evidenced by Note and, except to the extent modified herein, the provisions of Note and Security Documents, as modified by First Modification Agreement and Second Modification Agreement, are hereby ratioid and confirmed.

This Third Modification Agreement is executed by Trust, not personally but solely as trustee under the terms of the aforesaid Trust Agreements, solely in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and Trust hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument). It is expressly understood and agreed that:

- (1) Nothing contained in Note or Security Documents shall be construed as establishing any personal liability upon Trust, personally, to pay Indebtedness or to perform any of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements therein contained, all such personal liability being hereby expressly waived by Lender; Lender's only recourse against Trust being against Mortgaged Premises and other property given as security for the payment of Indebtedness ("Other Security"), in the manner herein, in Note and Security Documents and by law provided.
- (2) In the event of the occurrence of a Monetary Default or Non-Monetary Default or upon the maturity of Indebtedness, whether by acceleration, passage of time or otherwise, the recourse of Lender shall be limited to judicial foreclosure of Mortgaged Premises or the exercise of other remedies set forth herein and in Note and Security Documents.

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL GORY,

- (3) Except as in Note and Security Documents provided, Lender shall look solely to Mortgaged Premises, Other Security and the foreclosure of the lien of Mortgage or the realization on the security of Security Documents and no deficiency judgment for Indebtedness (following the application of Mortgaged Premises, Other Security and the proceeds thereof) shall be instituted, sought, taken or obtained against Trust or any successor in title to Trust, PROVIDED THAT nothing contained herein shall be deemed to prejudice the rights of Lender to recover from Beneficiary and others, except Trust:
 - a). all losses, damages, costs and expenses (including attorney fees) suffered by Lender as a result of fraud or material misrepresentation made by Beneficiary or a breach of Beneficiary's warranty and representation contained in any document delivered to Lender by or at the request of Borrower of as a result of the intentional or negligent waste of Nortgaged Premises;
 - b). all rents, revenues, issues and profits from Mortgaged Premises received by Borrower during the period of any Monetary Default or Non-Monetary Default or after acceleration of Indebtedness and not applied to the payment of the indebtedness secured by Superior Mortgages, the Indebtedness or the normal operating expenses of Mortgaged Premises;
 - c). all rents from Mortgaded Premises collected more than one (1) month in advance by Borrower which are not earned at the time of the occurrence of any Monetary Default or Non-Monetary Default and which are not applied to the payment of the indebtedness secured by Superior Mortgages, the Indebtedness or the normal operating expenses of Mortgaged Premises;
 - d). all "Proceeds" and "Awards" paid to Borrower (as such terms are defined in Mortgage) which are not applied in accordance with the provisions of Loan Papers, the terms and provisions of Experior Mortgages or the terms and provisions of Lease Agreements;
 - e). any and all of Lender's costs, expenses, damages or liabilities, including, without limitation, all reasonable attorneys' fees, directly or indirectly arising out of or attributable to the use, generation, storage, release, threatened release, discharge, disposal or presence on, under or about Mortgaged Premises of any "Hazardous Substances" (as such term is defined in Mortgage).

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

Nothing contained herein or in Note and Security Documents to the contrary notwithstanding shall be deemed to release, affect or impair Indebtedness or the rights of Lender to enforce its remedies pursuant hereto and to Note and Security Documents, including, without limitation, the right to pursue any remedy for injunctive or other equitable relief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender, Beneficiary and Trust have caused this Second Modification Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized officers and General Partners have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Lender:	AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
	By: Title: Various of
ATTEST:	K.
By: Title	The king Offices
Borrower:	CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but solely as trustee of Trust Agreement dated June 11, 1982 and known as Trust No. 1081955
ATTEST:	By: Monuca Lies Title: The President
Title: SECRETION	LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but solely as trustee of Trust Agreement dated July 18, 1983 and known as Trust No. 106677 By:
ATTEST:	POE PRI SIDENT
Coursey Car	Example 1
Title: Additional	paota fitta

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 9 0 1 8 2 3 8 7

	solely as trustee of Trust Agreement dated
	March 22 1983 and known as Trust No. 106296
	By: Janelle To
ATTEST:	VICE PRESIDENT
	Callege
Title: Ayorsun	L Secretary
N _C	LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but solely as trustee of Trust Agreement dated July 20, 1983 and known as Trust No. 106678
00-	By: Visible of
ATTEST:	VICE PRESIDENT
Title: ABSISTAND SOUTE	
	DODI DEVELOPMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Samuel Matter Title:
	ARCHER/ASHLAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois Limited Partnership
	BY: DODI DEVELOPMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, general partner
	By: Summer Si Maller A

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL, COPY 3 8 7

O FICIAL SEAL MARY LE ROCCOLO SOLUTION OF THE PROCEDIO SOLUTION OF THE

COUNTY OF C O O K)	
the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY, of DODI DEVELOPMENTS, ("Corporation") and, known to me to be the same perso the foregoing instrument as such, respectively, appeared be acknowledged that they signed and	INC., a Delaware corporation thereof, personally ans whose names are subscribed to and efore me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as and as the free and voluntary act
GIVEN under my hand and N day of 1990.	fue & Berman Notary Public
Ox	Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sue E. Scrman Natary Public, State of Elimon My Commission Expires June 2, 1991	OUNT CLOTT

Stopper til Ox Colling Charles Colling Charles Charles

Secretary of the secret

COUNTY OF C O O K)) ss.)	
the State aforesaid, of DODI DE ("Corporation"), as PARTNERSHIP, an Illing	d, a Notary Public in and for DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that WELOPMENT, INC., a Dela general partner of ARCHEROIS Limited Partnership ("F	ware corporation R/ASHLAND LIMITED Partnership"), and
instrument as suchively, as peared before they signed and delive voluntary act, and Corporation and Partne forth.	thereof, person whose names are subscribed and and red the said instrument as the free and voluntaership, for the uses and pure	acknowledged that their own free and try act of said poses therein set
of, 1990	hand and Notarial Seal this	s day
,	Suc 6 B	EXMON
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires		
	oia Collingia Collingia	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Site E. Berman Notary Public, State of Illin My Commission Expires June 2, 193	pia	S OFFICA
		Co

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF C O O K)	
The undersigned, a Notary Public State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CENTRE OF LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK ("Bapersonally known to me to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument and Accordance of Pank, for the forth.	same persons whose names are ent as such <u>light light</u> , appeared before me this day in signed and delivered the said luntary acts, and as the free
GIVEN under my hand and Notar	rial Seal this
<u>uprit</u> , 1990.	Vata Nacana
Ox	Notary Public
My Commission Expires (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9	MI MUSEUM OF Magain Property of the second o

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL ÇQÇY,

	STATE OF ILLINOIS) SE. COUNTY OF C O O K)	
ŧ.	The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that thereof, personally known to me to be the same personal subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such and person and acknowledged that they signed and definition in the same person and acknowledged that they signed and definition in the same person and acknowledged that they signed and definition in the same person and acknowledged that they signed and definition in the same person and acknowledged that they signed and definition in the same person and solution acknowledged that they signed and definition in the same personal same statement as their own free and voluntary acts, and voluntary act of Bank, for the uses and purposets.	rsons whose names the me this day in livered the said and as the free coses therein set
	My Commission Expires Notary Publication Seal that the se	•

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

	STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF C O O K)
до	personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such The Prince, and respectively, appeared before me this day in
	person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 18th day of Latruplacana
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires "OFFICIAL SEAL" Forther Paralle, State of Illinois
	My Correction Control 1, 1792
	T'S Ox

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL ÇQPY,

	COUNTY OF C O O K)
essi	The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that MONICA JILES [VICE PRESIDENT CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY ("Trust Company") and persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ASST VICE PRESIDENT, and respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of Trust Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. APR 18 1990 GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of 1990.
	De Maylon Estrado
	Notary Public
	Marylou Expires 3/12/91 Washou Estrads Wotery Public, State of Illinois Why Commission Expires 3/12/91 Why Commission Expires 3/12/91 Why Commission Expires 3/12/91

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

CONSENT TO LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

The prompt payment of the Indebtedness evidenced by the 2.5 Note and the prompt performance of the terms, covenants and conditions of the 2.5 Note, Mortgage, Other Loan Documents, First Loan Modification and Second Loan Modification Agreement described in the Third Loan Modification Agreement to which this Consent is attached were guaranteed by the undersigned pursuant to the terms and conditions of a continuing unconditional Guaranty and Personal Liability Agreements and other guaranty and security documents which include, among other things, a pledge ("Stock Pledge") by Dominica Dimatteo, Jr. of 66,000 shares of Series A Non-Cumulative Preferred Stock of Dodi Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively "Guarantys") executed by the undersigned. The undersigned hereby consent to the execution of the Third Loan Modification Agreement, agree that the Suarantys and Stock Pledge shall be unaffected by such execution and hereby ratify and confirm the terms and conditions of Guarantys and Stock Pledge.

IN WITNESS WHEPFOF, Dodi Development, Inc., Dominick DiMatteo, Jr. and Archer/Ashland Limited Partnership, an Illinois Limited Partnership, have signed this Consent to Loan Modification Agreement this 16^{11} day or 1990.

ARCHER/ASHLAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois Limited Partnership

DODI DEVELOPMENTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,

general partner

& Matter

DODI DEVELOPMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

DOMINICK OTMATTEO.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK	j	
the State aforesaid, I of DODI DEVELOPMENTS, as general partner Illinois Limited Part me to be the same per instrument as such _day in person and ac said instrument as hi and voluntary act of said and voluntary act of said instrument as himself.	ODES HEREBY CERTIFIED INC., a Delaware of ARCHER/ASHLAND INC., a Delaware of ARCHER/ASHLAND INC., a Delaware included including the second of the second included including the second included including the second includ	ic in and for said County, it fy that form the foregoing corporation ("Corporation") ND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as subscribed to the foregoing, appeared before me this he signed and delivered the cluntary act, and as the free and Partnership, for the user all Seal this
day of News	7, 1990.	
Sue E.	Serran	
My Commission Expires	TCO.	Notary Public
*************************		J-C/O
Sue E. Borna Sue E. Borna Potamo Heldie, State o M. Diamingion Estato dur	f Klineir	Ty Clary, Opping

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS) } ss.	
COUNTY OF COOK	;	
of DODI DEVELOPMENTS personally known t subscribed to the appeared before me signed and delivere voluntary act, an Corporation, for the	DOES HEREBY CERTI INC., a Delaware o me to be the a foregoing instrumenthis day in perso ed the said instr as the free ar e uses and purposes	un and acknowledged that he ument as his own free and and voluntary act of said therein set forth.
day of April	y hand and Notarial	Seal this //
Sue Barno), (n)	Notary Public
	94	-
My Commission Expire	os	•
	4/	
	nang i i	Clart's Office

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 9 0 1 8 2 3 8 7

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1.

Permanent Tax Index Mo.: 17-29-318-001 17-32-100-003 17-32-100-009 17-32-100-010 17-32-101-001 17-32-101-028

Cranon Address: The South East Corner of Archer and Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

THAT PART OF MICE 31 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SOUTH FRACTIONAL SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THAT PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE (100 FEET WIDE) WHICH IS 425.80 FEET KONTH OF THE MORTH LINE OF WEST 33RD STREET (85 FEET WIDE); THENCE EAST ALGOS THE SOUTH LINE AND ITS EASTERLY EXTENSION OF LOT 8 OF DECREETS SUBDIVISION OF ORIGINAL LOTS 21, 22 AND 23 OF ALICE LYNCH'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH PART OF THE MORTH 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE MORTH WEST 1/4 OF BAID SECTION 32 (SAID LINE BEING ALSO DESCRIBED AS BEING PARALLEL TO THE MORTH LINE OF WEST 33RD STREET EXTENDED EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH BRANGH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER; THENCE MORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE PRESENT WESTERLY WOOD DOOK LINE OF THE SAID SOUTH FORK OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER; THENCE WOOTH FORK OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE (AD FEET WIDE); THENCE OF 445.05 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 445.05 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE A DISTANCE OF S3.87 FEET TO EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE (100 FEET WIDE); (SAID POINT MERE MAFTER REFERRED TO AS POINT A); THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH SALAND AVENUE (100 FEET WIDE); (SAID POINT MERE MAFTER REFERRED TO AS POINT A); THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH SALAND AVENUE ADDISTANCE OF 774.45 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY TAKEN AS A TRACT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT 185.85 FEET SOUTH OF POINT A AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT 220.0 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES THEREOF DESCRIBED THEMES MORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES THEREOF DESCRIBED THEMES MORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES THEREOF DESCRIBED ANGLES THEMES WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES THEMES

90182387

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel #.2

Zormanent Tax Index Mo.: 09-20-400-036

Common Address: Oakton and Lee Streets, Des Plaines, Illinois

LOT 1 IN THE CAKE SMERTING CENTER SUBDIVISION OF THE THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE MINNEAPOLIS ST. PAUL AND SAULT ST. MARIE RAILEROAD, AND LYING SOUTH OF THE HORTH 332 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 THEREOF (EXCEPT FROM THE MORTHERLY 300 FEET OF THE WEST 350 FEET AND EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN AND USED FOR GARTON AND LEE STREET; IN COOK COUNTY, SELLIMOIS

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 9.3

Permanent Tex Index Wos.: 02-15-226-001 02-15-226-002 02-15-226-003

Common Address: The Corner of Lilly Cache Lane and Route 53, Bolingbrook, Illinois

LOTE IN THE PODI'S SUBDIVISION - BRINS A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF MORTH EAST 1/4 OF SICTION 15. TOWNSHIP IT MORTH, RAYCE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECURDED REPTERATE TO 1984 AS OCCUMENT NO. 884-275451

SOM-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOT 1 IN BODI'S SUBDIVISION FOR PROBLETAIN AND VEHICULAR USE OVER ALL OF THE COMMON AREAS AS CREATED AND DESCRICED IN RECEPPOLAL GRANT OF EASEMENTS FROM THE CARDISP COMPORATION, A MEW YORK CORPORATION TO LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTES UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT CASCO DULY 10, 1913 AND ENDING AS TRUST CHARGES LOGATY RECORDED AUGUST 10, 1920 AS SOCIMENT MG. REQ-2001, BEING SITUATED ON THE FOLLOWING THE TRUSTS OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOXICHIP 37 MORTH, BANGE 10 GAST OF THE THIRD PAINCIPAL MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS DESIMING AT A POINT ON THE MORTH LINE OF THE BOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 DETAMT 234.40 PEET MEST OF THE MORTH EAST COMMERS OF MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF STATE ROUTE SD A DISTANCE OF STATE FEET TO A POINT! THENCE SOUTH OF DECREES OF MINUTES 10 SECONDS MEST A DISTANCE OF 13.53 FEET TO A POINT! THENCE SOUTH OF DECREES OF MINUTES 30 SECONDS MEST A DISTANCE OF 13.53 FEET TO A POINT! THENCE SOUTH OF DECREES OF MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF STATE ROUTE SD A DISTANCE OF 10.00 FEET TO A POINT! THENCE SOUTH OF DECREES 30 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAIDLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE OF SAADLLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID MORTH SAET 3/4 A BILTANCE

SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4; THENCE NOATH BY BEGREES OF MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A BISTANCS OF MID-46 PEST TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 2/4 OF THE NORTH LAST DESCRIBED LINE A BISTANCS OF BIR-44 PEST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN WILL COUNTY, ILLINDIS

TRACT 25 THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLIOUS! BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE MORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID MORTH EAST 1/4. OF THE ROATH EAST CORNER OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID MORTH EAST 1/4. SECRET EAST EAST MINUTES OF THE ROATH EAST EAST MINUTES.

90182387

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

Lieby

EXHIBIT "A"

(CONTINUED)

IS SECONDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF STATE ROUTE SO A SINUTES OF STANCE OF 320-61 FRET TO A POINTE THENCE SOUTH TO DECASES OF SINUTES SO SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 130-00 FEET TO A POINT THENCE WORTH OD DECASES OF NINUTES IS SECONDS WEST PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF STATE ROUTE SO A DISTANCE OF 357-45 FEET TO A POINT ON THE MORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE MORTH BAST 1/45 THENCE MORTH OF DESAESS OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE MORTH BAST 1/45 THENCE MORTH OF DESAESS OF THE SOUTH OF SECONDS WAST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 124-50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BESIMBING, SM WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

NON-EXCLUSIVE RASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOT 1 IN BODI'S SUBDIVISION TO CONSTRUCT, INSTALL AND MAINTRIN A RYDRM SEVER AS CREATED IN BOCUMENT RECORDED AUGUS? NO. 1984 AS BOCUMENT NO. 884-24501 FROM THE EARDIPP CORPORATION. A REP YOUR CORPORATION TO LA SALLE RATIONAL BARK, AS TRUSTES UNDER TRUST RUBRICHENT BASED BULL 13. 1883 AND KNOWN AS TRUST SURBER 156477. 118 SWECCESCOS, ASSICAS AND TEARTIS, WHORE A TER POOT WIDE STRIP OF LAND, THE CENTRALINE BEING BESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS!

BERINATING AT A POINT ON THE CENTRALINE BEING BESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS!

BERINATING AT A POINT ON THE MAINTIP 37 MORTH, RANGE 18 SAST OF THE MORTH BAST LA DEFENCE IN A POINT ON THE MORTH LINE OF SAID EQUIN EAST 1/4 OF THE MORTH LINE OF SAID EQUIN BS BESCRES OF MINUTES SO SECONDS EAST A BISTANCE OF SOUTH FAST TO A POINT ON THE BAST LINE OF THE WIST SOCIOL FEST OF SAID LIVE HEAT 1/4 OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 DETART 374-46 FEST SQUIN OF THE MORTH LINE THEREOF, IN WILL CHAPTY, SALLSWOIS.

Proberty of Coof County Clerk's Office

90182387

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 4.

Permanent Tax Index No.: 24-23-409-008

Common Address: 115th Street and Redsie Avenue, Marionette Park, Illinois

THE SOUTH SAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

EASEMENT FOR THE TEMEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT FROM CHICAGO CEMETARY CORPORATION, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, TO LASALLE MATICINAL BANK 45 TRUST ENGER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 20, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST PUBBER 108678 DATED OCTOBER 10, 1983 AND RECORDED JANUARY 8, 1984 AS COCUMENT 28920187 FOR THE RIGHT TO CONSTRUCT OPERATE AND REPAIR & WATER SUPPLY LINE CYCR THE SOUTH 10.0 PRET OF THE NORTH SOB.0 FEET OF THE WEST 830.0 FEET OF THE EAST 880 FEET OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE WEST 830.0 FEET OF THE EAST 880 FEET OF THE NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

					44.	112			
THIBENT	SEVELOPHENTS	Ul	NC		TASTDE BOARE AR	しんし	PΥ		0 3
TEMANT -	• •	unif Ma.	. ONIT	EXPLA Daté	EXHIBIT, "B	1 LHASES	2 3	8 7	,
simi i	Payless Shoe 91339	21	3000	00-21-56					
61002 1	Fashion Sep 1541	1720	9000	61-21-47					
61803 F	Perry Auto Norks 8358	82	6000	10-31-01					
\$1004 \$	deisick's \$100	01	70000	98-01-06					
61005 H	ot Noz	14	2000	61-31-92					
£1006 3	isse's/YES Sive	1112	2200	12-31-91					
. \$1007 B	oliar Store	99	\$ 860	60-00-00					
e1610 M	EMCD Enterprises	(P)	3000	11-30-91					
Sioli Ki	id's Hert \$12219	1316	2500	10-31-96					
£1012 Bo	lafinger Jevelers	68	1674	11-50-91					
field 7.	Y.Men's Fashions	13	1600	11-20-21					
\$1914 Ba	mes faint & Homecara	22	10000	01-31-57	4				
£1013 N	# Block #11363	A2	1200	01-31-92	C				
SIOIS Bu	idha ^p s Chop Szay	A6	1200	84-30-92	40	x *			
\$1917 Fal	ally Fride Cisaners	04	4000	64-30-92					
Sidia de	Halor's 013-129	48	370	05-20-92		C/2			
\$1019 Fam	mie flay 0176	Al	1260	02-28-91			7		
61020 Fen	itestic See's	AZ	1200	97-31-92		•	. 2		
\$1921 Hr.	Philly's	A7	1430	42-28-56				15	,
\$1022 Era	l's Viése 6511	5,6 7	4800	61-31-33					-0
61023 Mla	mi Optical	44A5	2680	07-31-91					

84-30-94

10

1900

61023 Miami Optical

61024 Bi-It-Rite, Inc.

02-08-90

PAGE 1

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

TENA! MUHBI	IT TEMANT - R MANE	unit No.	UNIT	ENHIBIT B' LEASES	
6 029	l Baskin Mobbins 66509	15	**0	(1) SYR	
6030	2 Boninick's #103	Ol	63000	(6) 5YR	
6030	Fashion Bug \$446	Q2	7150	Hone	
5030	Johnn Fabrica 8911	04	3000	(2) 5YR	
\$030	Ferry Auto Norks \$244	13	6000	None	
60304	Fabricare Gleanure	14	1100	(2) 578	
56307	Little Caesar's	22	1200	(1) 5YR	
\$0300	Payless Shoe 12345	Q >	3000	(2) 5YR	
\$0369	Heir Performers	#	1500	Mone .	
80310	Eyeful Tower Optical	65	1500	(1) SYR	
203 11	New Cola Laundry	12	2400	(1) 318	
60312	H-Hart	1617	1200	None T	
50313	Bolden Chopsticks Rest	11	2646	(1) SYR (1) SYR Exercised	
\$0314	Peak Fitness/OUT	19201	3600	(1) 37E	
50316	Potpoerri	69	1600	Exercised	
60318	Scherban Floral	2224	1870	(1) 2A4 (1) 2A4 (1) 2A4	
\$0319	First United Realters	7	2400	(1) 3YM	
80320	Kid's Nart 812361	64	5000	(1) 2A8	
\$102 1	Frint Shack	17	1200	(1) 244	
50322	Hercury Photo/BUT	16	1200		
50323	Currency Exchange	i	1129	(1) 578	
60324	Nov's Red Hatn	20	1200	(1) TYR	
60325	AVCO Financial Service	19	1200	Mase	
60326	Pappy Love Pet Center		1600	(1) 1V8	
60327	Lock-Teck	21	1200	(1) 3YR	
		_		Ma are	

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

(2) SYR

(2) 318

A Non.
Cook County Clark's Office 4000 50209 Fashion Bug Flus #939

05

23

3000

2200

50207 Same's Hallmark

60208 Snookuss Ssart Shop

PAGE I

Proberty of Coof County Clark's Office

		·		
TRIBENT	T BEVELOPRENTS	LIN	VIO	MAT A
	TERANT	UNIT		EXPLR
JUNER	MANE	ko.	SIZE	. DATE
S O101	Modics Haircare #420	16	1206	01-31-95
_	Brester's Ice Cress	ALO	1090	03-31-93
2227.7				
		1	60848	[[-30-64
80104	Feeblaa deg 1889 i	313	8000	01 -31 -05
\$0105	1st Matt Bk Des Plaim	e ATR	3320	05-31-95
50107	Johnn Fabrica 7295	312	3000	12-31-94
60108 1	Shades Of Brass/dur	313	•	02-31-90
60109	Volume Shee 82463		3000	12-31-44
60110	Katherine's Nalisark	\$14	3675	03-31-95
	lat Cleamer's	12	1100	C 66-30-95
	Lien Photo	\$10	1700	64.34.95
	Nos Herks 8756/OUT	P11	2550	12-31-51
	ladio Shack 86493	Á7	2090	09-30-55
\$0115 L	orth Bros. Flowers	Pi	900	10-31-93
50116 T	ravel Agents Int'l	15	1200	11-30-90
60118 N	ours Collectors	93	3200	11-21-90
50115 H	& R Block	M	•	04-30-90
50120 M	DICO Entergrinos	M	2000	11-30-91
50121 RI	id's Mart \$12221	Bios	2550	10-31- 9 0
	isa tickinger/OUT	H	•	00-00-00
	-			04-30-91
	& A Sieth \$11702	M	1625	
	welles Sentam/OUT	17	1500	03-31-89
60125 Sy	ivan #9034/00T	M	2250	03-31-89
6 0125 L1	ttia Cooser's 0620	98	1500	05-31-91
50127 Le	t's Celebrate	316	2200	07-31-52
60128 D1:	ockbester Video 4219	Ai,2	6370	06-31-93
50129 Pac	ck 'A foot	1 (1450	09-31-93
601 3 0 Yrs	nt Anto 8293	3 17	\$ 160	08-31-54
	way Sandviches 1484		1080	66-31-34
###	A-1 44111A7/162 1444	***	1444	48 41 44

PASE 1

90182387

Property of County Clerk's Office